Net +$24.9m of cash generated from operations

PAGE 18

In summary…

Deven Billimoria
Managing Director and CEO

PAGE 19

• Growth across all key financial and operational metrics

• Successful acquisitions of Selectus and Autopia with synergies realised earlier than
expected

• Cash flows greater than 100% of NPATA

• Net debt to pro-forma EBITDA of c.1.0x

• Final fully franked dividend of 15.0cps, vs. 8.7cps for pcp

CY 2016 marks off another successful year . . .

PAGE 20

Smartgroup revenues Smartgroup EBITDA

. . . building on our track record since inception.

1. 2006 represents 18 months of results from the change of year end from June to December.

PAGE 21

Questions?

PAGE 22

Appendix – reconciliation of earnings to statutory financial
statements.

1. Representing the pre-acquisition contributions of Autopia and Selectus (as per SIQ disclosure in the H1 CY 2016 results on 25 August 2016 plus the trading results of Selectus for July 2016).
2. Includes loan funded shares.

CY 2016
statutory

financials

Reclassify:
equity share
investments

Add back:
acquisition

costs

Less:
fair value

gain
CY 2016
adjusted

Add:
pro-forma

adjustment(1)
CY 2016

pro-forma
Revenue 144.4 - - - 144.4 24.3 168.7

Operating EBITDA 64.2 1.0 - - 65.2 11.0 76.2
Corporate interest revenue (0.9) - - - (0.9) - (0.9)
Equity share of investments 0.5 (0.5) - - - - -
M&A transaction costs (2.1) - 2.1 - - - -
Fair value adjustment 1.6 - - (1.6) - - -

EBITDA 63.3 0.5 2.1 (1.6) 64.3 11.0 75.3

Depreciation (1.4) - - - (1.4) (0.1) (1.5)
Software amortisation (7.2) (0.3) - - (7.5) (1.9) (9.4)
Contracts amortisation (5.3) - - - (5.3) (1.6) (6.9)
Net finance costs (3.3) - - - (3.3) (2.3) (5.6)
PBT 46.1 0.2 2.1 (1.6) 46.8 5.1 51.9

Income tax expense (13.4) (0.2) (0.4) - (14.0) (1.5) (15.5)
NPAT 32.7 - 1.7 (1.6) 32.8 3.6 36.4
Add back:
Amortisation (tax effected) 8.8 0.2 - - 9.0 2.5 11.5
Cash tax benefit 2.2 - - - 2.2 0.6 2.8
NPATA 43.7 0.2 1.7 (1.6) 44.0 6.7 50.7

Shares (million) (2) 121.5 121.5
NPATA per share ($) 0.36 0.42

Weighted average shares (million) (2) 111.6 121.5
NPATA per share ($) 0.39 0.42

PAGE 23

Disclaimer
This presentation has been prepared by Smartgroup Corporation Ltd (ACN 126 266 831) (“Smartgroup”) and is general background information about Smartgroup’s
activities current as at the date of this presentation.  The information is given in summary form and does not purport to be complete.
To the extent that certain statements contained in this presentation may constitute “forward-looking statements” or statements about “future matters”, the information